
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000919-2023 

Contract

L22028-T-TG Airside Casual Dining Concession 

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000919

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03289f  

Published 12 January 2023, 10:28am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

London Luton Airport, Navigation House, Airport way

Luton

LU3 9LY

Contact

Terry Gittins

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

Telephone

+44 1582405100

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000919-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000919-2023
mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

Buyer's address

http://www.london-luton.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol
http://www.london-luton.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L22028-T-TG Airside Casual Dining Concession 

Reference number

L22028-T-TG

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55300000 - Restaurant and food-serving services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Airside Casual Dining Concession offering a hot and cold food provision, alongside alcoholic
and non-alcoholic beverages. The concession will be for a Casual Dining Restaurant catering
unit. The positioning of the offer needs to be recognised as being of high quality whilst
offering good value for money. The brand must be either instantly internationally
recognisable with a reputation for product quality and broad guest appeal – or alternatively,
an offer which clearly communicates what it provides e.g. Italian pizza, pasta etc and appeals
to all types of passenger families, couples, lone travellers etc) It is essential that offers or
concepts would not dilute the spend per passenger in other units, ensuring the offer will
drive incremental spend.Concession is for 5 years commencing 1st December 2022 Note
values shown are the predicted concession total gross turnover figures not the concession
fee payable to LLA. See tender for details

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55300000 - Restaurant and food-serving services



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

Main site or place of performance

London Luton Airport terminal

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Airside Casual Dining Concession offering a hot and cold food provision, alongside alcoholic
and non-alcoholic beverages 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008708

/Notice/008708-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

L22028-T-TG

Title

L22028-T-TG Airside Casual Dining Concession

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The legal team

Luton

LU2 9NU

Country



Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Legal team 

Luton

LU2 9NU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-26T01:45:30+0100
	TCPDF




